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UEFA Champions League 2022-23
S-FINAL, 2ND LEG – MAY 17 CL form W D L

Form
Goals for / against

Passes
Corners

Possession

27 / 5 26 / 9

MAN CITY v REAL MADRID
Etihad Stadium

First leg result: 1-1
Head-to-head

Drawn 3Won 3 Won 3

6 3

521
7
57%
10
Total shots / Shots on target

399
8

43%
13

First leg statistics

Source: UEFA © GRAPHIC NEWS*Excl. May 13-15 matches

Haaland
Mbappé
Vinicius Jr
Salah
Rashford

Man City (47 matches)
PSG (39)
Real Madrid (50)
Liverpool (48)
Man Utd (53)

Goal involvement
(all competitions 2022-23*)

51 8

36 9

23 20

30 11

29 11

Goals Assists

KEY BATTLES: Erling Haaland endured
frustrating first leg – completing just 21 touches –
being expertly marshalled by Antonio Rudiger,
while recalled Kyle Walker (Man City, right)
superbly matched electric pace of Vinicius Jr


